THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

I RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

FHIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COPYRIGHT 2000

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRIN'.

)

[NPAP

0680

NOTES.
/\FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY.

A\-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

3-ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS
APPLICATOR.

KEY:

[} RECOMMENDED SPARES,

'-—LUBR[CM‘E DAILYUSINGNO. 20 MACHINE OIL.

.-GREASE LIGKTLY.

PRE-FEED 9 STROKE®

rd

TERM APPL SPec 11Y-207F

CRIMPING DAT.

THIS APPLICATOR
WILL APPLY

m—m ueicHT | wne srze '”m%.m
A 2c7 /&
B 1 IG & 41
¢ | osz | 20
D i 2e
GRIME 5 ZE TYPH FEED PREms
| WIRE 1&?‘, Fm '
e V27 il kil Sehdsaded
INSUL ATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE |APSLICATOR
W) - B ,/fa 22 - INSTRUCTION ATSETFO

TR

o o —

REVISION RECORD

€CcH D

REMARKS [per. LD AMA&-ZEW/C

& 1ecal 0150 12804
I £C- 0150907~ 93

E|EC-A-2772Z30

Bf JRE DRAtw Wie CHANGE

CATEQL¥Yn REVISION RECORD

@
|

" MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
~FLAG FASTON EE ((Dwrrle@C/iAu. FLA. )

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

SET U 3 LAYOUT NO.
8 - " Eos AMP INCORPORATED
DRAﬁ:ﬁ?}i_/@f;E ARPROVED MP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
Log NO. arv,
57 Rkadl A€l LC6es527-2 |¢
v

RESTRICTED TO

62 B} #0517-1 SPACER T
61 § 1 12048 NUY, HEX 70
160 § 1 | 260621 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT o
155 § 1 YT SHAFY, PIVOT [}
158 § 1 2406331 BUSHING o7
—— - 157 1 2406 30-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
L L 2i58-G] NUT, REX 8 156§ 1 | 24089.1 _IBLOEK, PIVOT N
2 20453 WG, RETAINKG TC° 187 DIA 155 4 1.1 20651 SCREV, AD], )
154 1 2406591 PN, CAN-ROLLER &
2 210554 WASMER, FLAT (#8) 153 | 1 240656.1 ROLLER, CAM 82 “
1 "ZY085.5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) DRAG SPRING 152 | 1 906491 ®OD, FEED ¢ N
2 210857 WASHER, FLAT (#10) GUARD V51 L1 | 600648-1 PLATE, WEAR &\
1| 5 210047 SCREY SKT. HD. SHLOR (230 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 150 § 1 24062).1 CAF, RAM 5 )
1 20042 SCREW SKT. HD, SHLOR (.250 DIA X .50) DRAG 1 |1 | esessa HOUSING T AN
148 L A
1|1 210301 PIN, DOWEL (187 DA X .50) LEVER 147 $1 | svosmy ARM, FEED % \
P11 210307 | PIN DOWEL (187 DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 14 1) 240624} PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2. 21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (.250 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 145 | 1 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 34
4 |V _|&705 327 |FINGER, FEED 53
2_{5. 21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43 11 | 2406341 LEVER, TERMI 52
REF.|  21028-2 PiN, SLOTTED SPRING (.06 DIA X 25) RAM 2L e 51
9. 21028:0 Pij, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .25) CAM 141 %
2 210243 WASHER, LOCK (#6} REAR STRIP GUIDE o F 17-2/002- LT, CRINFER [
2 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) SHEAR BLADE 139 B1 OSO /-1 Leam __ Fosrreep /78 STROKE &
138 ¥+ 1 oasse  Tscew snouLpgri1e7 pia X.250) —{
¥ 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER 137 47 - BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUSTMERT “
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (¢8) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 136 1| evoron PLUG, NYLON 45
2 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER s 11 | eresso RAM m
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) CAM 134 11 43
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) SHEAR PLATE 133 |1 6901241 WASHER, RAM @
2 21024-5 WASMER, 1.OCK (#10) FEED ADJ PLATE 132 SPACER, DISC. 2 14
] 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (710} HOUSING GAP 131 | 2 | 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
. 210023 SCREW BIN. HD. SKT. CAP {440 X .12) TERMINAL LIFT 130 § 2 | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3%
— 1. 210039 SCREW FLAT HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X . 38) CAM 9 | /| &0/ 27 |DISC, INSULATION 3
1 210685 NUT, HEX MACHINE (4-32) FEED ADJ. 128 11 |3-4F0/4/-8 |pisc, WIRE y
21018-7 NUT, HEX MACHINE {10.32) DRAG SPRING 1 0.5 WASHER, SPRING
1|3 21064 1. D ADJ. 1 POST, RAM
i 21009-2 SCREW SKT. SET (NYLOK) (%-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 125 b/ [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 34}
2 12 21006.7 SCREW SKT. SET (6-32 X .12} C.P, DISC. 124 11 PLATE SHEAR SIDE [ REY
1 12. 21002-¢ SCREW BTN. HD. 5KT. CAP (8-32 X .25) SHEAR BLOCK 123 |1 BLADE, SHEAR, SIDE 1
1 |2 210021 "SCREW, BTN. HD, SOC. CAP (8-32 X .38) SNEAR BLOCK 122 Tl
—— {2. 210022 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .50) TERM. LIETER 121 == | 6004531 ANCHOR, SPACER 30
L: 27338 SCREY, BTN UD. S0C. CAP (NYLOK) (832 X .38) ANVIL. 120 : i)
3 {3 21000 -4 | SCREWSKY. WD. _ CAP (108 X.38) 56 PLATE 19 P
4« 13 2002.3 SEREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP X .50) BASE PLATE ng 11 | eses3s) STRIPPER I
2 ]3 21002-3 8 T K vl B 205541 IPLATE. BASE
2 - =73 | SCREW,SKT. HD.  GAP (632 X.50) REAR STRIP GUIDE 16 _Jt | -ev0sss.t BLOCK, BASE
| ﬁ SCREW, BTTLHD, CAP (8.32 X .5 } REAR SHEAR BLADE 115 11 PLATE. SYRIP GUIDE
2 71000- & | SCREW SKY. HD. CAP 8:32 X .25) CHIP GUARD s 1o %TT GUARD, CHIP
T [2. 21000.5 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (8.32 X .25) FEED FINGER 13 (17 222828 SPRING, DRAG 22
2 12 21000.8 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8-32 X .62) STRIPPER 12 {1 240636- LEVER, DRAG 21
1 {1. 21000-8 SCREW SKT. SOC HD. CAP (6-32 X .25) STRIP GUIDE SPA Wy [240£94-2 Ioras, sTock ' 20 =
1 12-2/002. 3 1 SCREW B . HD, CAP (8.32 X.4Z.) FRONT STRIP GUIDE e J1 2;4,@-_ [GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
1 |3~ 2/@00~2 | SCREW S0C._HD, CAP (8.32 X1,25) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 109 11 P53/ - 2 |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT TEl
T (3 21000.4 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.38) PIVOT BLOCK o8 ]t | 2380081 SPRING, ANCHOR v,
T 13- 21000. 7 SCREN SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.75) SHEAR PLATE 107 11 [ 222880 SPRING, FEED RETURN %
1 13- 21000-7 | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.7'5) SHEAR PLATE 106 15
T [3- 21000-9 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 105 | ——] 6906451 SPRING, TERM, LIFTER "
7 13- 21000.6 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ, PLATE 104 | — | 690644.1 |BUSHING, TERM, LIFTER 1
T 14 210001 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.50) CAP 103 |- | ¢90636.1 JLiFTER, TERMINAL 2
31 14 21006-0 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.25) CAP 102 {1 | 47963/-/ |PLATE, REAR SHEAR Bin
Z |3 21000-8 < | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .50) CAM 01 11 Wﬁé-ilsncen, SHEAR PLATE 10
V| F55750-5| CUARD ASK'Y g0 {1 | w522 [PLATE FRONT SHEAR )
] ~JI LAMBRICATOR ASSY. ”w §1 A Fofw /1 ANVIL Y
85 F2{0iL., SYNTHETIC 7811 é&/2 -/ IBLADE, SHEAR r g
- 2 ran
{ | 45iof-1 |wnened, SRt ABTUST  Pubarg 78 )
s 1/ 1238009/ 4
Z | Zioi72 |5cR, PRIVE G x_.19) |p FLATE 14| / | &CFOLOG -5 [CRMPER, INSULATION Bl
' Yo l2¢9-1 1 1D ?gﬁm 73 __{SPACER, BiSULATION CRIMPER 2
2 | év0603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 1t |4 CRIMPER, WIRE . T |
RE G PART NO,, DESCRIPTION NO. RE Q. PART NO, DESCRIPYTION NS,




